
Declined Donations for January 2021
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Hukerenui School PTA Junior playground $27,000.00 $0.00 B

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Contractor payments for Timebank coordinators servicing regions
outside Kaitaia $8,694.00 $0.00 J

Taheke Marae Trust Board Tables, chairs, trolleys and a 20 foot high cube shipping container $35,691.88 $0.00

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

MAUNGAKARAMEA RECREATION SOCIETY INCORPORATED New commercial-grade mower $13,043.00 $0.00 F

Kamo Intermediate School 2 school vans $30,000.00 $0.00 J

Te Manu Aute Trust Pilot program - mentor and life coach costs $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Morningside School Board of trustees New Morningside School playground $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

TE ROROA DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST Nursery supplies for the Te Toa Whenua Community Nursery $7,282.70 $0.00 B

MANGAWHAI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Resurfacing of courts 1 and 2 $10,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 04 - Albany

GREENHITHE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Floodlights $40,000.00 $0.00 B

Murrays Bay Primary School Board Of Trustees Music therapy $6,934.87 $0.00 F

Tennis Northern Region Incorporated National Junior teams event regional contribution - entry fee $8,625.00 $0.00 B

Children's Autism Foundation IT and email marketing / communications costs 2021 $2,043.94 $0.00 B

East Coast Bays' and Districts Cricket Club Incorporated Club General Manager and Club Cricket Manager Contractor costs $18,833.34 $0.00 C

North Shore City Baseball Club Incorporated Club Adminnistrator position $52,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Momentum Charitable Trust 3 x four day programmes at Auckland Region Women's Corrections
Facility $13,485.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 05 - North Shore

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 1 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
DE PAUL HOUSE CHARITABLE TRUST BOARD Curtaining two of our two bedroom units $1,358.40 $0.00 G

Race For Life Trust
Track day events - helicopter rental, track rental, medical support
plus rental of gear for the events on both days, travel and suport for
the team who run the event

$27,536.62 $0.00 I

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Ako Hiko Education Trust Chromebook bundle subsidies and overheads $15,000.00 $0.00 I

PUPUKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Replacement chairs $14,149.93 $0.00 B

Epsom Girls Grammar School Board of Trustees Purchase and installation of PA equipment for the Epsom Girls
Grammar School hall $25,000.00 $0.00 G

MAC SENIOR NET AUCKLAND INCORPORATED Registration for the federation of SeniorNet AGM and Symposium,
accommodation, taxi fares, airport parking and food allowance $1,255.00 $0.00 L

WAIATA EPSOM TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Tennis courts lighting project $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Waterbourne charitable trust Operational and fixed costs associated with running the Waterborne
Beach Festival 2021 - Generators/power, portaloos and marquees $84,985.00 $0.00 H

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated First Aid Course level one $1,797.30 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Waiheke Island Playcentre Shade umbrella and a swing shade $9,260.00 $0.00 A

The Auckland Festival Trust Artist fees, production and venue costs for the new NZ work Tropical
Love Birds $45,000.00 $0.00 L

Rainbow Youth Incorporated 3 person pod desk $3,403.50 $0.00 G

PONSONBY RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED Junior, first grade and women player jerseys $7,700.00 $0.00 G

Auckland Kindergarten Association
Vinyl flooring in the children's bathroom and learning area at
Ponsonby Kindergarten and to install 10 x PVC ziptrak screens at
Wellsford Kindergarten

$20,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Baverstock Oaks School Te Reo Tutahi programme into the school $9,445.00 $0.00 B

Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Laptop, laminator and projectors for Auckland branch $10,990.73 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated Upgrade the floodlights $20,000.00 $0.00 A

Manurewa South School Chromebooks and iPads $15,000.00 $0.00 A

Orange Sky New Zealand Limited Manager, Service Operations salary $15,002.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 3

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Waikato Family Centre Trust 3 months wages $9,750.00 $0.00 A

Fusion Marching Club Performance uniform costs $2,070.00 $0.00 A

Brain Injury Waikato Incorporated 3 months wages for Liaison Officer. $11,250.00 $0.00 A

WAIKATO CLAY TARGET CLUB INCORPORATED Ammunition costs $2,510.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 21 - Taupo District

TAUPO MOTOR CYCLE CLUB INCORPORATED Fencing costs. $5,180.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

TE PUKE GYMSPORT INCORPORATED Contribution toward spring floor costs $2,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Tauranga Living Without Violence Collective Trust Contribution towards Accounting costs $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Te Tuhi Mareikura Trust Camera, lighting, computer, software subscription and equipment
costs. $6,910.61 $0.00 B

PAPAMOA SIKH TEMPLE NZ CHARITABLE TRUST Contribution towards Labour and equipment for fit out bathrooms
costs $30,000.00 $0.00 A

Otumoetai Primary School Two bucket swings and flying foxes $64,395.75 $0.00 B

PAPAMOA MOUNT PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Games equipment. $6,072.20 $0.00 A

Gender Dynamix New Zealand Office technology and contribution towards salary/wage costs $55,008.00 $0.00 B

The Tauranga Bay of Plenty Hearing Association Incorporated Office rent, resource storage, printing, postage costs $8,858.09 $0.00 B

Gate Pā School Digital Sign Costs $21,725.00 $0.00 B

KAYAKING TAURANGA INCORPORATED Contribution towards the cost of transport $4,326.96 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 9

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Te Waiariki Purea Trust Traffic Management costs $4,250.00 $0.00 G

Life Education Trust Rotorua Area Contribution towards event manager fee and contribution towards 3
months educator's salary $25,000.00 $0.00 N

ROTORUA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Painting/Wall paper and whiteware costs $14,869.97 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Player development program costs $18,000.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 3 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
TLA 30 - Hastings District

Art Hawkes Bay Incorporated advertising costs $966.00 $0.00 A

Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Contribution towards athletic equipment costs $3,600.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Contribution towards salary of Development Manager $6,318.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

HAWERA BRASS INCORPORATED Laptop computer, Hard drive, USB sticks and Laptop bag cost $925.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Caccia Birch Trust Board Musicians costs $5,000.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 41 - Tararua District

DANNEVIRKE TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Tennis Coaching & tennis Equipment Costs $4,544.80 $0.00 B

Dannevirke Tigers Rugby League Club Incorporated Training tee costs $8,750.00 $0.00 B

TARARUA COMMUNITY YOUTH SERVICES INCORPORATED Travel/Van hire, Accommodation & Activities costs $5,820.00 $0.00 B

Kumeroa School Education Trust Pool cover costs $6,732.10 $0.00 B

Parent to Parent Manawatu 3 Months Salary $9,750.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Women of Worth Charitable Company Limited Design and Printing costs and salary/wages $9,741.50 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association Cost of Flights $13,920.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 47 - Wellington City

The Wellington Japan Festival Trust Creating and installing flag, billboard and banner costs $3,847.00 $0.00 B

Te Kura Toi Whakaari o Aotearoa: New Zealand Drama School Incorporated New air compressor. $4,861.67 $0.00 B

MARIST ST PATS RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards accommodation costs and entry fees $3,000.00 $0.00 B

Capital Gymnastic Club Incorporated Contribution towards rings & landing mat set. $8,377.00 $0.00 B

Wellington College Contribution towards football coaching for coaches training. $6,000.00 $0.00 B

Creative Capital Arts Trust Contribution towards office equipment and rental costs $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Wellington Opera Trust Contribution towards venue hire costs $25,000.00 $0.00 B

YouthDance Education Trust
Contribution towards Sound technician, Design and poster
distribution, advertising, erect banner on over-bridge and alter words
on existing banner Costs

$3,134.00 $0.00 B

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 4 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Newtown Festival Trust Stage and sound system costs $4,755.00 $0.00 B

Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated Contribution towards salary/wage costs $100,000.00 $0.00 B

The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket coaching costs $3,600.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 11

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Top of the South Neighbourhood Support Charitable Trust Food voucher costs. $1,696.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

WEST COAST TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Contribution towards tennis balls, coaching and engraving costs. $7,102.50 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Music and Arts Hanmer Springs Trust Contribution towards catering, accommodation, tutoring and activity
costs. $27,570.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Okains Bay Maori & Colonial Museum Trust Business Builder salary. $25,053.60 $0.00 C

All Stars Marching Team Accommodation and travel costs. $5,498.00 $0.00 L

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch Rent costs. $6,000.00 $0.00 F

PowerZone Christchurch Trust Contribution towards holiday programme worker, manager and
supervisor wages. $15,000.00 $0.00 C

The Arts Centre of Christchurch Trust Board Consulting services costs. $125,217.39 $0.00 B

Skellerup Royal Guards Under 16 Marching Team Contribution towards accommodation costs. $4,020.00 $0.00 F

Parent to Parent Greater Canterbury Contribution towards Regional Co Ordinator wages. $6,500.00 $0.00 C

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Uniform costs. $4,140.00 $0.00 J

Waimairi Beach Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards Club Manager salary. $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Christchurch Methodist Central Mission Face mask costs. $2,800.00 $0.00 G

ELMWOOD PARK BOWLING CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards greenkeeper salary. $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Canterbury Brain Collective Limited Contribution towards construction costs. $50,000.00 $0.00 H

Christchurch School of Gymnastics Incorporated Reward ribbons and medal costs. $7,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Southbridge Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby uniform costs. $4,497.50 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Swim Timaru Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $11,004.00 $0.00 J

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 5 of 6



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 71 - Dunedin City

Brighton Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated Cointribution towards canoe paddles. $2,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

CHRISTIANS AGAINST POVERTY NEW ZEALAND Two new laptops and four monitors $3,016.00 $0.00 G

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand Upgrade of the laptops for the office staff and fieldworkers $11,849.00 $0.00 G

Musical Theatre New Zealand Incorporated Developing a child protection policy and a duty of care document
contribution $1,800.00 $0.00 G

Autism New Zealand Incorporated Salaries for the National Outreach Manager and Information, and
Support Coordinator $142,395.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 100

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
I Applicant is not the final beneficiary

B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,
certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.

K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Covid - 19 Outbeak

5 Feb 2021 13:16:24 Page 6 of 6




